EN: Th is Datasheet  is presented by the manufacturer .
Please v isit  our  website for  pr icing and availabilit y  at  www.hest ore.hu.
MPX5100
Rev 13, 05/2010
Freescale Semiconductor
© Freescale Semiconductor, Inc., 2005-2010. All rights reserved.
Pressure

• Durable Epoxy Unibody Element
• Easy-to-Use Chip Carrier Option
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Name
Case
No.
# of Ports Pressure Type Device
MarkingNone Single Dual Gauge Differential Absolute
Unibody Package (MPX5100 Series)
MPX5100A 867 • • MPX5100A
MPX5100AP 867B • • MPX5100AP
MPX5100D 867 • • MPX5100D
MPX5100DP 867C • • MPX5100DP
MPX5100GP 867B • • MPX5100GP
Small Outline Package (MPXV5100 Series)
MPXV5100GC6U 482A • • MPXV5100G
MPXV5100GC7U 482C • • MPXV5100G
MPXV5100DP 1351 • • MPXV5100DP
MPXV5100GP 1369 • • MPXV5100GP
MPX5100
0 to 100 kPa (0 to 14.5 psi)
15 to 115 kPa (2.2 to 16.7 psi)
0.2 to 4.7 V Output
MPXV5100
Series
Typical Applications
• Patient Monitoring
• Process Control
• Pump/Motor Control
• Pressure Switching
MPX5100
Sensors
2 Freescale Semiconductor
Pressure
SMALL OUTLINE PACKAGES
UNIBODY PACKAGES
MPXV5100GP
CASE 1369-01
MPXV5100DP
CASE 1351-01
MPXV5100GC6U
CASE 482A-01
MPX5100AP/GP
CASE 867B-04
MPX5100DP
CASE 857C-05
MPXV5100GC7U
CASE 482C-03
MPX5100A/D
CASE 867-08
MPX5100
Sensors
Freescale Semiconductor 3
Pressure
Operating Characteristics
Table 1. Operating Characteristics (VS = 5.0 Vdc, TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted, P1 > P2. Decoupling circuit shown in
Figure 5 required to meet electrical specifications.)
Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Pressure Range(1)
Gauge, Differential: MPX5100D/MPX5100G/MPXV5100G
Absolute: MPX5100A
1. 1.0 kPa (kiloPascal) equals 0.145 psi.
POP
0